CO 5533

GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.236 CALENDAR NO. 15

SESSIONS 2023

AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3078

“AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE SALARIES OF VARIOUS CITY
EMPLOYEES.”

IT ISHEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Bradford, County of McKean, Pennsylvania that Ordinance General File No. 3078 be amended to
reflect salary/wage adjustments and positions for the calendar year 2023 as set forth in Exhibit “A.”

INTRODUCED THIS _6"" DAY OF November , A.D., 2023

FINALLY PASSED THIS DAY OF ,A.D., 2023

City Administrator Mayor



GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.236 (cont’d)

DEPARTMENT AND
NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PARKS DEPARTMENT

Three (3) Full Time Employee

Eighteen (18) Part-time Summer Employees

Sixteen (16) Part-time Winter Employees

Increase due 1/13/2023

EXHIBIT “A”

TITLES

Parks Facilities Director
Laborer/Foreman

Laborer

Laborer

Summer Maintenance
Summer Maintenance

Pool Manager
Lifeguard/Assistant Manager
(18) Lifeguard

(20) Skate Guard

*Full wage ordinance is available upon request

2023 WAGES

$23,535.86

$ 24.36/hr.

$ 22.84/hr.

$ 22.40/hr.

$ 10.50/hr.

$ 10.50/hr.

$ 1,300.00/bi-wk
$ 11.70/hr.

$ 10.60/hr.

$ 11.00/hr.



