CALENDAR NO. 15

SESSIONS 2023

AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3078

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE SALARIES OF VARIOUS CITY EMPLOYEES."

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Bradford, County of McKean, Pennsylvania that Ordinance General File No. 3078 be amended to reflect salary/wage adjustments and positions for the calendar year 2023 as set forth in Exhibit "A."

INTRODUCED THIS 6th	h_DAY OF _	November	_, A. D., 2023
FINALLY PASSED THIS	DAY OF		, A. D., 2023
City Administrator		May	vor

EXHIBIT "A"

DEPARTMENT AND NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PARKS DEPARTMENT	<u>TITLES</u>	2023 WAGES
Three (3) Full Time Employee	Parks Facilities Director	\$ 23,535.86
Eighteen (18) Part-time Summer Employees	Laborer/Foreman	\$ 24.36/hr.
Sixteen (16) Part-time Winter Employees	Laborer	\$ 22.84/hr.
Increase due 1/13/2023	Laborer	\$ 22.40/hr.
	Summer Maintenance	\$ 10.50/hr.
	Summer Maintenance	\$ 10.50/hr.
	Pool Manager	\$ 1,300.00/bi-wk
	Lifeguard/Assistant Manager	\$ 11.70/hr.
	(18) Lifeguard	\$ 10.60/hr.
	(20) Skate Guard	\$ 11.00/hr.

^{*}Full wage ordinance is available upon request